FOR	RM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31		HEET Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No. 211/111 101885500		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Cary J. Harwood Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name and address of receiving party: Name: <u>Hartco Engineering, Inc.</u>
	☐ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	City: State: Zip:
	Other Amendment to November 17, 1998 Patent License Agreement	Street Address: P.O. Box 524 City: Union State: MI Zip: 49130
	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A.	Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).: <u>DES 401,194</u>
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Mary A. Tuck	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed
	Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP	
	633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700 Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required
 - 		8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Mand. Tue Date: October 11, 2001		
Mary A. Tuck, Reg! No. 47,144		
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Dijector — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231		
Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503		

PATENT REEL: 012273 FRAME: 0001

AMENDMENT TO NOVEMBER 17, 1998 PATENT LICENSE AGREEMENT

WHEREAS on November 17, 1998 Cary J. Harwood ("Licensor") and Hartco Engineering, Inc. ("Licensee") entered into a Patent License Agreement ("Agreement"), and

WHEREAS the parties desire to modify the language of the Agreement to correct the sublicense rights of Licensee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for valuable consideration, the parties amend the Agreement as follows:

Paragraph 4 is amended to read as follows:

4. <u>Sublicense</u>; No Assignment:

RECORDED: 10/15/2001

Licensee shall have the right to sublicense the Patent. Licensee shall not assign its rights under this License. This License is granted based on the personal involvement of Licensee's present management and their particular skills and philosophies and standards; but for their participation Licensor would not grant the License herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment to the November 17, 1998 Patent License Agreement has been entered into on behalf of the parties as of the date first written above.

CARY J. HARWOOD

HARTCO ENGINEERING, INC.

Cary J. Harwood, President

PATENT REEL: 012273 FRAME: 0002